PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue Placentia, CA

Agenda Regular Board Meeting Board of Education 6:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 18, 2023 District Educational Center 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue Placentia, CA 92870

Motion _____

Second _____

| Tidofilia, Cr. 02670 | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| A Regular Meeting of the Board of Education of the Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District called by Mr. Shawn Youngblood, President, in accordance with Government Code Section 54950 eseq., and Education Code Section 35140 et seq., is to be held at 6:00 p.m., Tuesday April 18, 2023 at the District Educational Center, 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue, Placentia, CA. Time: | | | | |
| Meetings are open to the public for individuals who wish to attend in person or participate in public comment. Doors will open 15 minutes prior to the start of the meeting. Open session is scheduled for 6:00 p.m.; doors will open to the public at 5:45 p.m. Seating will be available on a first-come, first-served basis. Standing room will not be available. Seats may not be reserved or held if an individual leaves the Board Room. | | | | |
| Pursuant to Government Code 54953.5, regularly scheduled Board Meetings are recorded and available for live public viewing on the district's website. A recording may capture images and sounds of those in attendance. View the live stream at www.pylusd.org/liveboardmeetings . You may also go to www.pylusd.org > Board > Live Stream Feed. | | | | |
| All documents related to the open session agenda which are provided to all or a majority of the members of the Board of Education are available for public inspection 72 hours prior to the regularly-scheduled Board meeting by contacting the Superintendent's Office at the above-referenced address. | | | | |
| PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Marilyn Anderson | | | | |
| ROLL CALL | | | | |
| Members Present Members Absent Late Arrivals Early Departures | | | | |
| APPROVAL OF AGENDA | | | | |
| Approve the April 18, 2023 Board of Education agenda as recommended by the Superintendent. | | | | |

PUBLIC COMMENT ANNOUNCEMENT

Those audience members wishing to address the Board during the Public Comment segment of the agenda are reminded to fill out a public comment form available in the foyer and turn it in prior to the Board holding Public Comment. The Board's bylaws do not allow forms to be submitted once the presiding officer has called for Public Comment.

Board Agenda - 2 April 18, 2023

PUBLIC COMMENT ANNOUNCEMENT (Continued)

Public comment speakers are expected to abide by Board Policy 1312, Civility Policy, which promotes mutual respect, civility, and orderly conduct among district employees, parents, and the public. This policy is not intended to deprive any person of his/her right to freedom of expression, but only to maintain, to the extent possible and reasonable, a safe, harassment-free environment. Any individual who disrupts or threatens to disrupt school/office operations; threatens the health and safety of students or staff; willfully causes property damage; uses loud and/or offensive language which could provoke a violent reaction; or who has otherwise established a continued pattern of unauthorized entry on school district property, will be directed to leave school or school district property promptly.

Education Code 220 prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability, gender, gender identity, gender expression, nationality, race or ethnicity, religion, sexual orientation, or any other characteristic that is contained in the definition of hate crimes set forth in Section 422.55 of the Penal Code, including immigration status.

Public speakers shall be allocated a maximum of three (3) minutes to address the board regarding any item or items. The number of minutes allowed for each speaker shall be determined by the number of speakers who submit their names prior to the beginning of public comment. When translation is requested, up to three additional minutes will be provided for English translation.

• 1-10 speakers: 3 minutes each • 11-15 speakers: 2 minutes each • 16-30 speakers: 1.5 minutes each • 31+ speakers: 1 minute each

Persons with a disability who require a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids, in order to participate in a meeting, and persons who need translation assistance or services, may request such modification, accommodation, or services from the Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District Office at (714) 985-8400 or by fax at (714) 993-4875. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements.

MINUTES

| | | ion of the Superintendent of Secial Meeting of April 8, 2023. | Schools that the Board of Education approve | |
|------------|---|---|---|--|
| | Action Ayes | Noes | Motion Second | |
| PUE | BLIC COMMENT - | - An opportunity for the public | to provide input to the Board of Education. | |
| <u>HUI</u> | MAN RESOURCE | <u>s</u> | | |
| 1. | Oral Recommendation Regarding Salary and/or Fringe Benefits | | | |
| | Action Ayes | Noes | Motion Second | |
| 2. | Consideration and Possible Approval of Superintendent's Employment Agreement (Governmen Code Section 54953) | | | |
| | Action | | Motion | |
| | Ayes | Noes | Second | |

| Board Agenda - 3 | April 18, 2023 |
|------------------|------------------|
| ADJOURNMENT | Time: |
| Action Noes | Motion Second |

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

April 25, 2023

PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue Placentia, CA

Minutes Special Meeting Board of Education 9:03 a.m., Saturday, April 8, 2023 Professional Development Academy 4999 Casa Loma Avenue Yorba Linda, CA 92886

A Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District was called by Mr. Shawn Youngblood, President, in accordance with Government Code Section 54950 et. seq., and Education Code Section 35140 et seq., at 9:03 a.m., Saturday, April 8, 2023 at the Professional Development Academy, 4999 Casa Loma Avenue, Yorba Linda, CA.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

Members Present: Mr. Shawn Youngblood, President

Mrs. Leandra Blades, Vice President

Mr. Todd Frazier, Clerk

Mrs. Marilyn Anderson, Trustee Mrs. Carrie Buck, Trustee

SUBJECT OF THE CALL

Public Employment: Superintendent

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Approved the April 8, 2023 Special Meeting of the Board of Education agenda, as amended, to remove Government Code Sections 3549.1, 54956.8, 54956.95, and 54957.6 from the closed session adjournment.

Action: Carried Motion: Mrs. Carrie Buck

Second: Mrs. Marilyn Anderson

Ayes: Shawn Youngblood, Leandra Blades, Todd Frazier, Marilyn Anderson, Carrie Buck

Noes: None Absent: None Abstained: None

CLOSED SESSION

Adjourned to Closed Session for the purpose of discussing matters expressly authorized by Government Code Section 54957 at 9:05 a.m.

• Public Employment: Superintendent

Facilitators: Micah Ali and Dr. Valerie Pitts, Hazard, Young, & Attea & Associates (HYA)

OPEN SESSION

Reconvened to open session at 4:48 p.m.

Board Minutes - 2 April 8, 2022

REPORT OUT OF CLOSED SESSION

In closed session, the Board took action to appoint a superintendent candidate with a contract of employment to be approved at the April 18, 2023 Regular Board Meeting.

Action: Carried Motion: Mrs. Leandra Blades

Second: Mrs. Carrie Buck

Ayes: Shawn Youngblood, Leandra Blades, Todd Frazier, Marilyn Anderson, Carrie Buck

Noes: None Absent: None Abstained: None

ADJOURNMENT Time: 4:49 p.m.

Action: Carried Motion: Mrs. Leandra Blades

Second: Mrs. Carrie Buck

Ayes: Shawn Youngblood, Leandra Blades, Todd Frazier, Marilyn Anderson, Carrie Buck

Noes: None Absent: None Abstained: None